WHEREAS, on July 14, 2020, the Municipal Council adopted Resolution 7R2-e(S), which
introduced and approved the proposed annual budget of the Greater Newark Convention and Visitors
Bureau (“Bureau”) for the fiscal year 2020, January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 (“FY 2020”),
in the amount of Two Million, Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, One Hundred Dollars and Zero
Cents ($2,272,100.00); and

WHEREAS, the Department of Economic and Housing Development scheduled a Public
Hearing upon said budget for Tuesday, August 18, 2020, as required under N.J.S.A. 40:56-84, et
seq.; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Economic and Housing Development publicly advertised the

[...]

Visitors Bureau (“Bureau”) budget for the fiscal year 2020, January 1, 2020 through December 31,
2020 (FY 2020).

2. All the conditions outlined in Paragraph (1) of N.J.S.A. 40:56-84(f) have been satisfied.

3. The Bureau’s budget for FY 2020 in the amount of Two Million, Two Hundred Seventy-
Two Thousand, One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,272,100.00) is hereby adopted.

4. The amount to be raised by special assessment to support the Bureau’s budget is
estimated to be Two Million, Two Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand, One Hundred Dollars and Zero
Cents ($2,272,100.00), and shall be paid over to the Bureau in installments of 25% of the total
estimated assessments quarterly by the Director of the Department of Finance.

5. The Director of the Department of Finance shall withhold from the quarterly payments
to the Bureau an Administrative Fee of 1% of the amount of special assessments billed by the Tax